



\$~55

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 349/2024, CRL.M.A. 7999/2024**

STATE

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mukesh Kumar, APP for State.

versus

ANKIT SINGHAL

..... Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA

ORDER

%

19.03.2024

It is already 04:45 PM.

Re-notify on 31.07.2024.

ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA, J.

MARCH 19, 2024/akc