



\$~78

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.REV.P. 349/2024, CRL.M.A. 7999/2024**
STATE

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms.Meenakshi Dahiya, APP for State
with Mr.Jatin Raheja, Mr.Nikhil
Malhotra, Mr.Pushkar Khatana,
Mr.Vishal Tanwar, Mr.Nitin Soni,
Mr.Ashok Hooda, Mr.Akash Khatri
and Mr.S. Nanda, Advocates
alongwith SI Rohit Chahar, P.S.
Bharat Nagar.

versus

ANKIT SINGHAL

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA

ORDER

% **31.07.2024**

Learned APP for the State seeks further time to address arguments on
point of limitation.

List on 26.11.2024.

ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA, J.

JULY 31, 2024/v