



\$~74-75

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 349/2024

STATE

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Aashneet Singh, APP with SI  
Priyanka, PS Bharat Nagar

versus

ANKIT SINGHAL

.....Respondent

Through:

75

+ CRL.REV.P. 467/2024

SH ROHIT KADYAN

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

SMT SONIA AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Aashneet Singh, APP

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH**

**ORDER**

%

**26.11.2024**

List on 01.04.2025.

**JASMEET SINGH, J**

**NOVEMBER 26, 2024/DM**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*