



\$~35

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 349/2024 & CRL.M.A. 7999/2024**

**STATE**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Naresh Kumar Chahar, APP for  
the State with Ms. Puja Mann and Mr.  
Chandrakant, Advocates.

versus

**ANKIT SINGHAL**

.....Respondent

Through: None.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA**

**ORDER**

**21.08.2025**

%

1. No one has appeared on behalf of the respondent.
2. Reply has not been filed by the respondent. Last opportunity is granted to the learned counsel for the respondent to file reply, at least two days prior to the next date of hearing.
3. List on 23.01.2026.
4. In the meantime, let the Trial Court Record, in digitized form, be called for, at least two days prior to the next date of hearing.
5. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

**DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J**

**AUGUST 21, 2025/zp**