



\$~59

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 349/2024, CRL.M.A. 7999/2024**

STATE

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Satish Kumar, APP with Ms.
Upasna Bakshi and Mr. Aditya
Vikram Singh, Advocates with SI
Naveen, PS Bharat Nagar

versus

ANKIT SINGHAL

.....Respondent

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

29.04.2026

%

1. Let the reply be filed by respondent within a period of *four weeks*.
2. Renotify on 24.09.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

APRIL 29, 2026/rr